
Table of Contents

Ch
am

be
rs

of Commerce &

M
em

bership
Organizations

Cultu
ra

l/
La

ng
ua

ge

specific Organizations

Financial institutions that serve local small
businesses

Organizations that primarily deliver business
education and specialized technical assistance

for new and expanding businesses

Please contact the City of Kent Office of Community and Economic Development if you would like to modify
an entry or add an organization to this list: economicdevelopment@kentwa.gov

 

Financing Providers

Organizations that provide support and services
to specific ethnic and cultural communities

Bu
si

ne
ss

Ad
vis

ing & Training

Membership-based advocacy organizations for
business owners

 

Created by the National Development Council for the City of Kent Economic Development Department

Pg. 1 - 5 Pg. 5 - 7

Pg. 8 -10 Pg. 11 - 12



1/25/22	

1	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

Organiza(ons	that	primarily	deliver	business	
educa(on	and	specialized	technical	assistance	

for	new	and	expanding	businesses	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Business	Impact	NW	

•  Launch,	grow	or	fund	your	small	business	with	free	classes,	workshops,	one-on-one	coaching,	referrals,	
and	access	to	lending	

•  Focused	entrepreneurial	centers	include	the	Washington	Women’s	Business	Center,	Veterans	Business	
Outreach	Center,	Food	Business	Resource	Center,	and	Loan	Readiness	Center	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:	

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

Star<ng/	expanding	a	business	 Financial	literacy	

Access	to	capital	

English	and	Spanish-speaking	
with	access	to	other	language	
translaHon	services	

	
All	welcome;	emphasis	on	
underserved	populaHons	
	

None	

info@businessimpactnw.org	

206-324-4330	

1437	South	Jackson	Street	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

businessimpactnw.org	

Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Food	business	support	

Veteran	Entrepreneurship	 Women	Entrepreneurship	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Childcare	Resources	

•  Provides	training	to	immigrants	and	refugees	enabling	them	to	achieve	sustainable	careers	in	the	
childcare	field.	The	Infant	Toddler	Project	provides	childcare	centers	with	consultants	trained	to	offer	
one-on-one	support	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:	

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

Pre-licensing	and	licensing	

assistance	

S.T.A.R.S.	training	 Computer	access	

TranslaHon	services	available	
in	all	languages	
	
Childcare	providers	in	King	
County	
	

None	

provider@childcare.org	

206-329-1011	and	1-800-446-1114	

1225	South	Weller	Street,	Suite	300	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

childcare.org	
Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Marke<ng	

One-on-one	

technical	support	
M.E.R.I.T.	assistance	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

City	of	Kent	Economic	Development	

•  Works	closely	with	stakeholders	to	idenHfy	creaHve	soluHons	to	challenging	problems	that	enhance	
economic	growth	and	expand	opportuniHes	for	residents	and	business	owners	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		

	

Languages:		

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

	
English	
	
Kent	residents	and	businesses	
owners	
	
None	

economicdevelopment@kentwa.gov	

253-856-5454	

Economic	Development	Department	
400	West	Gowe,	Kent,	WA	98032	

kentwa.org	

	

Eligibility:	

	

Fee:	

Business	aOrac<on	 Recruitment	



Reten<on	services	




1



1/25/22	

2	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

Communi<es	Rise	

•  Business	legal	support	and	training	opportuniHes	to	connect	small	businesses	with	the	support	they	
need	to	grow	

•  Meet	with	an	aUorney	to	review	agreements	pertaining	to	secng	up	a	business	such	as	contracts,	
leases,	taxes,	corporate	governance	and	business	enHty	formaHon.	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:		

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

	
English,	Spanish	

South	King	County	income-
eligible	business	owners.								
Household	income	must	not	
exceed	80%	of	King	County	
HUD	guidelines	

None	

contact@communiHes-rise.org	

206-324-5850	(message	line	only)	

3642	33rd	Avenue,	Suite	C4		
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

communiHes-rise.org	

	

Business	legal	support	 Succession	planning	Business	legal	training	

Eligibility:	

Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

El	Centro	de	la	Raza	Business	Opportunity	Center	

•  Providing	small	business	owners	and	aspiring	entrepreneurs	with	business	development	advice,	credit	
counseling,	and	access	to	a	variety	of	services	to	foster	long-term	financial	stability	and	independence	

•  One-on-one	business	coaching,	group	classes,	a	Food	Incubator	Program,	and	small	business	advocacy	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:			

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

Star<ng	&	expanding	a	

business	

Credit	counseling	




PermiRng	&	licensing	

	
English	and	Spanish	
	
Low/moderate	income	
residents	of	King,	Pierce	
and	Snohomish	CounHes	
	
None	

vcserrato@elcentrodelaraza.org	

360-986-7022	

2524	16th	Avenue	South	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	
elcentrodelaraza.org/get-help/educaHon-asset-
building-programs/business-opportunity-
center-and-financial-empowerment/	

Access	to	capital	 Minority	and	Women's	

Business	Enterprises	

Cer<fica<on		

Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Food	Innova<on	Network	

•  Food	Business	Incubator	program	supports	aspiring	entrepreneurs	from	South	King	County	through	
business	coaching,	networking,	support	obtaining	permits,	securing	subsidized	kitchen	rent,	and	markeHng	
opportuniHes	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:			

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

Star<ng	&	expanding	a	

business	

Networking	




Business	Coaching	

	
English	
	
Low/Moderate	income	
immigrants	and	refugees	in	
South	King	County	
	
Subsidized	kitchen	rent	
	

njambi@foodinnovaHonnetwork.org	

206-291-7407	

2800	South	192nd	Street,	Suite	104	
SeaTac,	WA	98118	
	
foodinnovaHonnetwork.org	

Marke<ng	 Access	to	low-cost	

commercial	kitchen	space	

Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

Impact	Washington	–	NIST	MEP	

•  Non-profit	organizaHon	dedicated	to	delivering	value-driven	consulHng	and	training	soluHons	to	
Washington-based	manufacturers,	helping	them	compete	and	grow	

•  ExperHse	includes	workforce	and	leadership	development,	growth,	supply	chain,	cybersecurity,	skills	
development,	technology,	operaHonal	excellence,	food	processing,	and	research	services	

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:			

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

	
English	and	Spanish	
	
Manufacturing	businesses	
	
Training	and	consulHng	fees	
vary	by	program;	some	
services	offered	at	no	cost	

info@impactwashington.org	

425-438-1146	

11812	North	Creek	Parkway	North	
Suite	205	
Bothell,	WA	98011	

impactwashington.org	

Management	&	opera<onal	

consul<ng	services	
Food	and	beverage	

processing	
Workforce	development	

Fee:	

Eligibility:	

2



1/25/22	

3	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Na<ve	Business	Center	

•  Indian	Country's	premier	hub	for	all	naHve	business	news	
•  Free	online	training,	technical	assistance,	and	resources	

AC
CE

SS
		

	
Languages:			

CO
N
TA

CT
	

Star<ng	a	business	 Financial	literacy	



Access	to	capital	

	
English	

	
NaHve-owned	small	
businesses	in	WA		

	
Workshops	are	free	and	come	
with	free	1:1	technical	
assistance	

tracy@sisterskyinc.com	

509-315-9808	

55	East	Lincoln	Road,	Suite	102	
Spokane,	WA	99208	

naHvebusinesscenter.com	

Marke<ng	

	
Eligibility:	

	
Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Small	Business	Development	Center	(SBDC)	

•  One-on-one,	confidenHal,	no-cost	advising	on	all	phases	of	small	business	development	and	operaHons,	
including	pre-venture,	startup,	established	businesses,	and	succession	planning	

•  Free	and	low-cost	business	workshops	
•  Referrals	for	legal	assistance,	government	contracHng,	and	accounHng/bookkeeping	services	

AC
CE

SS
		

	
Languages:		

Business	assessment	

Start-up	and	management	

Funding	and	expansion	

	
English	and	Spanish	

	

Four	branches	serve	businesses	

across	King	County	
	

None	

Financial	analysis	 Referral	services	

Marke<ng	and	market	
research		

	
Eligibility:	

	
Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

South	Sound/	Tacoma	SCORE	

	
•  Mentorship	program	that	pairs	new	and	exisHng	business	owners	with	experienced	business	

professionals	who	volunteer	their	Hme	to	help	others	start	and	grow	their	businesses	

AC
CE

SS
		

	
Languages:		
	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

	
English	
	
Startup	and	exisHng	businesses	in	
South	King,	Pierce,	Thurston,	

Lewis,	Mason,	and	Grays	Harbor	
CounHes	
	
None	

score.tacoma@gmail.com	

	
1-855-685-0166	
	
P.O.	Box	110912	
Tacoma,	WA	98411	
	
tacoma.score.org	

	

Confiden<al	business	
mentoring	

Workshops	



Online	resources	

	
Eligibility:	

	
Fee:	

Business	planning	templates	

Green	River	College	Small	Business	
Center	–	Kent	Sta<on	Campus	

kgrossman@greenriver.edu	

253-520-6260	

417	Ramsay	Way,	Suite	112	
Kent,	WA	98032	

grcsmallbusiness.org	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

Green	River	College	Small	Business	
Center	–	Auburn	Center	

thornby@greenriver.edu	

253-520-6260	

1221	D	Street	NE	
Auburn,	WA	98002	

grcsmallbusiness.org	

Highline	Small	Business	Development	
Center	–	Des	Moines	

sbdc@highline.edu	

206-592-4151	

2920	College	Way	
Des	Moines,	WA	98198	

sbdc.highline.edu	

Washington	Small	Business	
Development	Center	–	Tukwila	

washington@wsbdc.org	

206-246-4445	

13925	Interurban	Avenue	South,	Suite	100	
SeaUle,	WA	98168	

wsbdc.org	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

3



1/25/22	

4	

AC
CE

SS
		

	
Languages:			

CO
N
TA

CT
	 	

		
Eligibility:	

	
Fee:	

StartZone		

Business	Advising	and	Training	
•  Accessible,	affordable	training,	consulHng	and	other	support	for	building	small	businesses	that	are	

bankable,	profitable	and	sustainably	connected	to	the	local	economy	

Workshops	Feasibility	assessments	

Business	planning	and	
consul<ng	




Mentoring	 Networking	

Referrals	

	
English	
	
Residents	of	South	King	
County	
	
None	

psivongxay@highline.edu	

206-592-3220	

2920	College	Way	
Des	Moines,	WA	98198	

startzone.highline.edu	

	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

University	of	WA	Consul<ng	and	Business	Development	Center 


	
•  Group	and	one-on-one	consulHng;	courses	in	business,	accounHng	and	financial	
management	assistance;	mentoring	from	business	execuHves;	business	management	techniques	

AC
CE

SS
		

	
Languages:		
	

CO
N
TA

CT
	

	
English	
	
Underrepresented/minority-
owned	businesses,	businesses	
in	underserved	communiHes	and	
economically	distressed	areas		
	
Varies	based	on	services;	some	
free	

gmichan@uw.edu		
	
206-543-9545	
	
Box	353200		
SeaUle	98195		
	
foster.uw.edu/consult	

	

Small	business	consul<ng	 Execu<ve	Educa<on	



Skill	building	

	
Eligibility:	

	
Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

Ventures	

•  Business	training,	one-on-one	coaching,	loans,	and	access	to	market	opportuniHes	for	low-income	
aspiring	entrepreneurs	and	exisHng	business	owners.	Focus	on	micro-businesses	(solopreneurs	to	
businesses	with	fewer	than	10	employees)	at	any	stage	of	business		

AC
CE

SS
		 Languages:		

CO
N
TA

CT
	

Star<ng/expanding	a	
business	

Financial	literacy	

 Marke<ng	

1st	step:	Register	for	Business	Basics	Course		

info@venturesnonprofit.org	

206-352-1945		

2100	24th	Ave.	South	#380	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

venturesnonprofit.org	

	

	
English	and	Spanish	
	
Income-eligible	start-up	and	
current	businesses	in	WA	
	
One-Hme	sliding	scale	fee	
based	on	income	($50-$200);	
financial	aid	available	

Access	to	capital	



Business	plan	support	



Eligibility:	

Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

Veterans	Business	Outreach	Center	

•  Business	advancement	support	for	veterans	and	their	families,	including	training,	one-on-one	
coaching,	referrals,	and	networking	events	at	a	regional	scale	across	four	states	

AC
CE

SS
		 Languages:		

CO
N
TA

CT
	

	
English	
	
AcHve	Duty,	Veterans,	Guard/
Reserve	Members	and	Military	
spouses	who	are	starHng,	
purchasing	or	growing	a	business	
	
None	

vboc@businessimpactnw.org	

206-324-4330	

1437	South	Jackson	Street	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

businessimpactnw.org/vboc	

	

Startup	planning	 Mentorship	



Entrepreneurial	
counseling	

Eligibility:	

Fee:	

4



1/25/22	

5	

Business	Advising	and	Training	
	

WA	Center	for	Women	in	Business	

•  Training,	mentoring,	business	development,	and	technical	assistance	focused	on	supporHng	women	
entrepreneurs	

AC
CE

SS
		 Languages:			

CO
N
TA

CT
	

One-on-one	coaching	 Educa<onal	services	 Startup	training	

	
English	
	
Women	owners	of	small	
and	medium	size	businesses	
	
None	

info@wcwb.org	

360-754-6320	

4220	Sixth	Avenue	SE	
Lacey,	WA	98503	

wcwb.org	

	

	

Eligibility:	

Fee:	

Business	Advising	and	Training	

WA	Procurement	Technical	Assistance	Center	

•  No-cost	confidenHal	one-on-one	technical	assistance	on	all	aspects	of	selling	to	federal,	state,	and	
local	government	enHHes	including	registraHons,	cerHficaHons,	solicitaHons	and	drao	proposal	
reviews.	

AC
CE

SS
		 Languages:		

CO
N
TA

CT
		

English	and	Spanish	
	
Established	firms	in	King	
County	involved	or	
interested	in	government	
contract	procurement	
	
None	

dsundell@greenriver.edu;		

253-520-6267	

Auburn	Center	Small	Business	Center	
1221	D	Street	NE,	Suite	210	C	
Auburn,	WA	98002	

	

	

Government contrac<ng	



Performance	

Workshops	Marke<ng	

Small	business	
cer<fica<on	

Eligibility:	

Fee:	

www.greenriver.edu/students/academics/
conHnuing-community-educaHon/small-
business-center/government/	

Chambers	of	Commerce	&	
Membership	Organiza<ons


Membership-based	advocacy	organiza(ons	for	
business	owners	

Chambers	of	Commerce &	Membership	Organiza(ons


African	Chamber	of	Commerce	of	the	Pacific	Northwest	

	
English,		Amharic,	Kiswahili,	
Oromo,	Somali,	and	Tigrinya	
	
Businesses	working	with	or	in	
Africa;	BIPOC,	women,	and	
immigrants		
	
Annual	membership	
fee	between	$200	and	$2,000	

•  Membership-based	associaHon	of	African-immigrant	and	other	entrepreneurs	of	African	descent,	and	for	
small	to	medium-sized	businesses	pursuing	and	engaging	in	business	in	the	emerging	markets	of	Africa.		

•  Services	include	business	counseling,	technical	assistance,	capacity	building,	networking,	and	advocacy.		

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




	

african.chamberofcommerce@commerce.wa.gov	

206-256-6139	

2001	Sixth	Avenue,	Suite	2600		
SeaUle,	WA	98121		

accpnw.com	

	

Networking	 African	trade	and	investment	
educa<on	and	facilita<on	

	

Small	business	development	
services	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

5



1/25/22	

6	

Auburn	Chamber	of	Commerce	

	

TranslaHon	services	available	

	

Auburn,	Algona,	Pacific	and	

surrounding	businesses	

	

Small	business	&	nonprofits	

(1-3	employees)-	$300;	all	

other	memberships-	$500	

•  Membership	organizaHon	dedicated	to	mobilizing	resources,	advocaHng,	educaHng,	and	serving	

businesses	through	recruiHng	and	retaining	businesses,	assisHng	with	workforce	development	needs,	

and	giving	access	to	opportuniHes	and	resources	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 connect@auburnareawa.org	

253-833-0700	

420	East	Main	Street	

Auburn,	WA	98002	

	

auburnareawa.org	

	

Technical	assistance	

Marke<ng	

	

Networking	opportuni<es	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Connect	with	local	and	State	
elected	officials	

Business	and	leadership	training	

Chambers	of	Commerce &	Membership	Organiza(ons


GSBA	Washington	State's	LBGTQ+	&	Allied	Chamber	of	Commerce	

•  LGBTQ+-appropriate	business	resources,	including	group	and	one-on-one	workshops,	networking,	
consulHng,	LGBTQ+	cerHficaHon	and	competency	training,	small	business	incubaHon,	and	resiliency	

support	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Networking		

	

	

LGBT	Business	
Enterprise	

	Cer<fica<on	

Financial	planning	

	

	

	

English	

LGBTQ+	and	allied	

business	owners	

Annual	membership	$150	

to	$5,500;	some	free	

services	

biztech@thegsba.org		

206-363-9188 	

400	East	Pine	Street,	Suite	322	

SeaUle,	WA	98122		

thegsba.org		

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

One-on-one	consul<ng	 Small	business	incuba<on	

Chambers	of	Commerce &	Membership	Organiza(ons


	

English	

	

Businesses	in	South	King	

County	

	

Based	on	size	of	

business	(average	of	$300	

annually)	

Kent	Chamber	of	Commerce	

•  Membership	organizaHon	offering	networking	opportuniHes,	business	educaHon	services,	legislaHve	

advocacy,	and	one-on-one	technical	assistance	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 info@kentchamber.com		

253-854-1770		

524	West	Meeker	Street,	Suite	1		

Kent,	WA	98032		

kentchamber.com		

Business	planning	 Financial	literacy	 Human	resources	

	

	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Expanding	a	business	 QuickBooks	Networking	&	marke<ng	

Chambers	of	Commerce	&	Membership	Organiza(ons	 Chambers	of	Commerce	&	Membership	Organiza(ons	

Kent	Downtown	Partnership	(KDP)	

•  Community	building	programs	for	Kent’s	Downtown	area,	including	networking,	advocacy,	and	

business	advancement		

A
C
C
E
S
S
		 Languages:			

C
O
N
T
A
C
T
	

	

English	

	

Kent	historic	downtown	

businesses,	residents,	

and	property	owners	

	

Fee	$0;	donaHons	and	

contribuHons	accepted		

info@kentdowntown.org		

253-813-6976	

202	West	Gowe	Street,	Suite	A		

Kent,	WA	98032	

downtownkentwa.com		

Revitaliza<on,	preserva<on,	
and	beau<fica<on	

Community	growth	and	
engagement	

Small	business	networking	 Local	business	advocacy	

Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Events	and	programs	

6



1/25/22	

7	

	

English	

	

Specializing	in	serving	

Renton	businesses	

	

Annual	membership	

between	$105	and	$1,523,	

plus	$50	registraHon	fee		

Renton	Chamber	of	Commerce	

•  Local	business	support,	including	leadership	development,	networking	opportuniHes,	advocacy,	and	

resources	to	promote	business	prosperity	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 Contact	via	form	on	website	

425-226-4560	

625	S	4th	St	

Renton,	WA	98057		

gorenton.com/chamber-of-

commerce/chamber-home.html		

Marke<ng	and	adver<sing	 Networking	 Business	growth	support	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Chambers	of	Commerce	&	Membership	Organiza(ons	

	

English	

	

Businesses	and	organizaHons	

interested	in	increasing	presence	

in	SeaUle	metropolitan	region	

	

Annual	membership	starts	at	

$500	

SeaOle	Metropolitan	Chamber	of	Commerce	

•  Business	advocacy	associaHon	open	to	any	business	or	organizaHon	with	an	interest	in	the	economic	

health	of	the	SeaUle	metro	area,	providing	tools	to	help	your	business	to	grow	and	expand.		

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 info@seaUlechamber.com	

206-389-7200	

1301	Fioh	Avenue,	Suite	1500	

SeaUle,	WA	98101	

	

seaUlechamber.com		

Networking	
Marke<ng	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Policy	Advocacy	

Employee	benefits	

Business	educa<on	

Chambers	of	Commerce	&	Membership	Organiza(ons	

	

English,	Spanish,	French,	

Vietnamese,	(Arabic	and	Somali	by	

request)	

	

Businesses	south	of	SeaUle	and	in	

South	King	County	

	

Based	on	number	of	employees		

($0-	$490);	free	for	businesses	with	

1-4	employees	

SeaOle	Southside	Chamber	of	Commerce	

•  A	community-driven	membership	organizaHon	offering	informaHon	and	resources	to	local	businesses	to	

help	them	grow,	such	as	market	research,	promoHon	strategy,	workforce	issues,	relocaHon	assistance,	

landlord	tenant	issues	and	COVID-relief	funding	sources		

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 staff@seaUlesouthsidechamber.com	

206-575-1633		

4800	South	188th	Street,	Suite	250	

SeaTac,	WA	98118	

seaUlesouthsidechamber.com		

Access	to	capital	 Business	planning	 Marke<ng	&	promo<on	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Chambers	of	Commerce	&	Membership	Organiza(ons	

Tabor100	

•  An	associaHon	of	entrepreneurs	and	business	advocates	who	are	commiUed	to	economic	power,	

educaHonal	excellence	and	social	equity	for	African-Americans	and	the	community	at	large	

•  Membership	allows	access	to	one-on-one	support,	business	professional	services,	trainings,	financial	

advising,	and	networking	opportuniHes	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Advising	

	

English;	translaHon	services	

may	be	available	

African-Americans	and	

community	at	large,	

specializing	in	small	businesses	

$250	membership	fee	per	year	

staff@tabor100.org	

425-528-0108	

7100	Fort	Dent	Way,	Suite	100		

Tukwila,	WA	98188		

tabor100.org		

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Referrals	

Networking	Star<ng/expanding	
	a	business	 Office	space	

Chambers	of	Commerce &	Membership	Organiza(ons


7



1/25/22	

8	

Cultural/	Language-Specific	
Organiza<ons 


Organiza(ons	that	provide	support	and	services	
specific	to	ethnic	and	cultural	communi(es	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	



Asia	Pacific	Cultural	Center	(APCC)	

•  One-on-one	small	business	technical	assistance,	including	grant	applicaHons,	technology	skill-
building,	networking,	and	referrals		

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Technology	support	

	
English	and	various	Asian	
languages	
	
Specializing	in	serving	members	
of	the	Asian	and	Pacific	Islander	
communiHes	
	
None	

faaluaina@asiapacificculturalcenter.org	

253-383-3900	

4851	South	Tacoma	Way	
Tacoma,	WA	98409	

asiapacificculturalcenter.org	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Grant	applica<on	assistance	 One-on-one	technical	
assistance	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	



Centro	Rendu


•  Centro	Rendu	exists	to	protect,	support,	and	defend	LaHno	immigrant	families	through	educaHon,	social	
services,	legal	advocacy,	and	leadership	development	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Adult	educa<on	

Employment	readiness	&	
job	connec<ons	

Legal	counseling	

	
English	and	TODOS	
HABLAMOS	ESPAÑOL!	
	
Immigrant	families,	youth,	
and	seniors	in	Northwest	WA	
	
None	

centrorendu@svdpseaUle.org	

253-499-4245	

Located	in	St.	Vincent	de	Paul	thrio	store	
310	Central	Avenue	North	
Kent,	WA	98032	

centrorendu.org	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Financial	literacy	

Early	learning	

Case	management	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

Ethiopian	Community	in	SeaOle	

•  Community	organizaHon	that	provides	social	services	to	help	members	find	temporary	housing,	
health	care	and	jobs.	Cultural	events	are	held	regularly	to	preserve	the	Ethiopian	heritage	and	
facilitate	intergeneraHonal	discussions.		

•  Long-term	programs	include	Senior	Health	PromoHon,	Mental	Health	PromoHon,	and	Business	
Resilience.		

•  All	Programs	and	services	are	culturally	aware,	designed	and	implemented	by	staff	and	volunteers	of	
Ethiopian	origin.	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


English,	Amharic	

Ethiopian	and	Ethiopian-
Americans	in	King	County	and	
Puget	Sound	area	

None	

info@ecseaUle.org;	sohpiab@ecseaUle.org	

206-325-0304		

2100	24th	Ave.	South,	Suite	120	
SeaUle,	WA	98148	

www.ecseaUle.org		

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

8



1/25/22	

9	

	

English,	Filipino	dialects	

Filipino	and	South	Cambodian	
community	members/	business	
owners	in	King	County	and	WA		

Contact	for	informaHon	

Filipino	Community	of	SeaOle	
	

•  Non-profit	organizaHon	that	runs	programs	for	seniors,	children	and	families	
•  Offers	one-on-one	business	consultaHons,	for	assistance	with	topics	such	as	networking,	markeHng,	

budgeHng,	translaHons,	and	grant	applicaHons	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 info@filcommsea.org		

206-722-9372		

5740	MarHn	Luther	King	Jr	Way	South,	
SeaUle	WA	98118		

filcommsea.org		

One-on-one	business	advising	 Networking	and	referral	support	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Horn	of	Africa	

•  Non-profit	social	service	provider	offering	support	to	the	enHre	family,	ages	16-months	through	seniors	
•  Technical	support	to	women-owned	home	childcare	providers	including	financial	literacy	and	business	
planning	

	
Afaan	Oromo,	Amharic,	
Tingrinya,	and	English	
	
East	African	immigrants	and	
refugees	in	King	County	
	
None	

info@hoas.org	

206-760-0550	

5303	Rainier	Avenue	South,	Suite	D	
SeaUle,	WA	98118	

hoas.org	

Financial	literacy	Family	social	service	
provider	

Childcare	business	
technical	assistance	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	



Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	



AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Indian	American	Community	Services	(IACS,	formerly	IAWW)	

•  One-on-one	technical	assistance	for	small	businesses,	including	networking,	mentoring,	workshops,	
grant	applicaHon	support,	business	setup	and	growth,	and	technology	training	

•  Referrals	through	trusted	business	network	for	topics	such	as	legal	services,	insurance,	business	
structure,	markeHng,	and	immigraHon		

Networking	and	small	
business	resources	

One-on-one	applica<on	and	
paperwork	assistance	

Business	set-up	and	growth	
training	

	
English,	eight	South	Asian	
languages	
	
Specialize	in	serving	small	
businesses	in	the	Indian	American	
and	underserved	communiHes	
	
None	

directorcommunity@iaww.org	

253-234-9989		

PO	Box	404	
Bellevue,	WA	98009-0404	

iacswa.org	

	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

Iraqi	Community	Center	

•  Technical	assistance	for	small	businesses,	especially	for	refugees	and	immigrants	starHng	new	
businesses	and	adapHng	to	American	culture		

•  Referrals	for	specialized	business	assistance	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Startup	development		 Cultural	adapta<on	 Arabic	transla<on		

	
English,	Arabic	

All	welcome;	specialize	in	
assisHng	refugees	and	
immigrants,	startups	

None	

info@irccw.org	

253-243-7744 

10610	SE	Kent-Kangley	Road		
Kent,	WA	98030		

irccw.org		

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

9



1/25/22	

10	

Muslim	Associa<on	of	Puget	Sound	

•  Technical	assistance	including	support	for	accounHng	and	bookkeeping;	markeHng	and	adverHsing;	and	
outreach,	networking,	collaboraHon,	and	advocacy	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




Networking	and	small	
business	referrals	

Loan	applica<on	and	
financial	paperwork	

assistance	

Self-employment	
assistance	and	resources	

	
English,	Arabic	
	
All	welcome;	specialize	in	
assisHng	small	businesses	
	
None	

smallbiz@mapsredmond.org	

(425)	861-9555	

17550	NE	67th	Ct.		
Redmond,	WA	98052	

mapsredmond.org	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

	
English,	Korean	
	
Specialize	in	serving	members	
of	the	Korean	community;		
business	owners	requiring	
assistance	with	technology	
	
None	

SeaOle	Washington	State	Korean	Associa<on	

•  Technical	assistance	via	the	Korean	American	Resource	Center,	for	business	services	including	
translaHon,	technology	training,	and	grant/loan	applicaHons		

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 cc19u@gmail.com		

206-428-3762 	

14001	57th	Avenue	South		
SeaUle,	WA	98168		

seaUleka.org		

	

Korean	transla<on	 Referrals	for	specialized	
	assistance	

Technology	training	
	and	manuals	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	



UTOPIA	WA	

•  Culturally-appropriate	resources	based	in	advocacy,	educaHon,	and	outreach	

AC
CE

SS
 
 Languages:		

CO
N

TA
CT




Legal	document	services	 Networking	

	
Samoan,	Marshallese,	Fijian,	Tongan,	
Hindi,	Korean	

All	welcome;	specialize	in	assisHng	
members	of	the	LGBTQIA+	
communiHes,	centering	members	of	
the	Queer	&	Trans	Pacific	Islanders	in	
Washington	State	

None	

mail@utopiawa.org		

253-478-3941	

841	Central	Avenue	North,	Suite	C-106		
Kent,	WA	98032		

utopiawa.org		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Referrals		

	
Bengali,	Burmese,	Russian,	Ukrainian,	
Bulgarian,	Spanish,	Nepali,	Hindi,	Urdu,	
Hakha/Lai	Chin,	Falam	Chin,	French,	
Turkish,	Mandarin,	Tigrinya,	Amharic,	
and	Swahili	
	
Refugee,	immigrant,	and	asylee		
small	business	owners	
	
None	

World	Relief	

•  NavigaHon	services	for	Refugee	and	Asylee	reseUlement	including	job	training;	access	to	
capital;	English	language	training;	immigraHon	and	legal	services;	immigraHon	detenHon	ministry;	
children	and	family	services	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT


 Schedule	a	virtual	or	socially	distanced	in-
person	meeHng	by	emailing:		
dfernandez@wr.org	or	infoseaUle@wr.org 	

253-277-1121	

23835	Pacific	Highway	South,	Suite	100		
Kent,	WA	98032		

worldreliefseaUle.org	

Star<ng	a	business	 Legal	assistance	Referrals	to	service	organiza<ons	
and	community	partners	

Languages:		

Eligibility:	

Fee:		

Cultural/Language-Specific	Organiza(ons	

10



1/25/22	

11	

Financing	Providers

Financial	ins(tu(ons	that	serve	local	small	

businesses	

Financing	Provider	
	

Business	Impact	NW	

•  Compassionate	small	business	nonprofit	lender	who	is	more	flexible	than	tradiHonal	banks	because	of	
community	impact	mission	

•  Exist	to	fund	women,	veterans,	BIPOC,	immigrants,	LGBTQ+,	disabled,	and	other	tradiHonally	underbanked	
entrepreneurs,	and	provides	wrap-around	business	advising	and	training	

AC
CE

SS
		 Languages:	

CO
N
TA

CT
	English	and	Spanish	

	
	
Business	owners	in	WA	and	
OR;	loans	up	to	$350k	
	

None	

info@businessimpactnw.org	

206-324-4330	

1437	South	Jackson	Street	
SeaUle,	WA	98144	

businessimpactnw.org	Fee:	

Eligibility:	

Startup	businesses	 Established	businesses	

Debt	restructuring	 Equipment	Working	capital	

Financial	Educa<on	

	
	

Crae3	

•  Nonprofit	lender	that	focuses	on	entrepreneurs	unable	to	obtain	bank	financing,	including	borrowers	with	
past	credit	challenges,	incomplete	financials,	or	limited	collateral.	It	provides	flexible	and	tailored	debt	
capital	to	help	customers	grow	their	business,	strengthen	their	market	posiHon,	and	build	wealth.	

AC
CE

SS
 


	
Languages:		
	
	

CO
N

TA
CT


 	

	

Startup	or	acquisi<on	

Commercial	real	estate	

Working	capital	 Debt	restructuring	

Financing	for	established	
nonprofits	

Equipment	financing	

shakim@crao3.org	

888-231-2170,	extension	303	

409	Maynard	Avenue	South,	Suite	200	
SeaUle,	WA	98104	

crao3.org	

	
English	and	Spanish	
	
Business	owners	in	WA	and	OR;	
streamlined	review	for	loans	
under	$250K,	with	lower	rates	for	
qualified	BIPOC	borrowers	
	
Fixed	interest	rates	starHng	at	5%	

	
Eligibility:		
	
	
	
Fee:		
	
	

Financing	Provider	

Evergreen	Business	Capital	&	Community	Finance	

AC
CE

SS
 


	
Languages:		

CO
N

TA
CT




	
	

•  Evergreen	Business	Capital	(EBC)	is	a	Pacific	NW	CerHfied	Development	Company	that	offers	SBA	
504	loans	including	commercial	refinancing	opHons	to	small	business	owners	

•  Evergreen	Business	Capital	Community	Finance	(EBCCF)	is	a	Pacific	NW	Community	Development	
Financial	InsHtuHon	that	offers	access	to	several	small	business	loan	products	including	SBA	
Community	Advantage	loans,	USDA	IRP	loans,	Microloans	and	WA	Flex	Fund	loans	

Startup	or	acquisi<on	

Commercial	real	estate	

Working	capital	

Debt	restructuring	

	
English	
	
Small	Businesses	in	
Washington,	Oregon,	Alaska	
and	Northern	Idaho	
	
	

	
Eligibility:		

Equipment	

Project	financing	

info@evergreen504.com;	info@ebccf.org	

206-622-3731	

13925	Interurban	Avenue	South,	Suite	100	
SeaUle,	WA	98168	

evergreen504.com;	ebccf.org	

Financing	Provider	

11



1/25/22	

12	

Mercy	Corps	NW	

AC
CE

SS
 
 	

Languages:		
	

CO
N

TA
CT




	
	

	
	

•  Mentors	across	a	variety	of	industries	available	to	support	through	MicroMentor	program	
•  Loans	from	$4,500-$50,000	to	startups	and	exisHng	businesses	who	do	not	qualify	for	tradiHonal	
loans	

	
Eligibility:		

	
Fee:		

	
English	and	Spanish	
	
Small	businesses	in	
Washington,	Oregon,	Alaska	
and	Northern	Idaho	
	
None	

pugetsound@mercycorps.org	

503-896-5478	

Virtual-only	in	SeaUle	during	COVID;	
43	Southwest	Naito	Parkway	
Portland,	OR	97204	

nw.mercycorps.org	

Star<ng	and	expanding	a	business	
	

Access	to	capital	
	

Financing	Provider	

	
	

Financing	Provider	



Small	Business	Flex	Fund	

AC
CE

SS
 


CO
N

TA
CT




	

	

	
	

•  Small	businesses	and	non-profits	can	borrow	up	to	$150,000	and	the	money	can	be	spent	flexibly,	including	
on	payroll,	uHliHes	&	rent,	supplies,	markeHng	&	adverHsing,	building	improvements	or	repairs,	and	other	
business	expenses	

Flexible	working	capital	
loans	

Low	interest	rates	
(3%-4.5%)	

60-	to	72-month	repayment	
<melines	

To	apply,	visit:	
	

SmallBusinessFlexFund.org	

	
English	
	
Washington-based	
businesses	
	
No	fees	and	interest-only	
payments	for	the	first	year	

	
Languages:		
	
	

	
Eligibility:		
	
	
Fee:	

12



		Small	Business	Technical	Assistance	Providers	in	South	King	County	-	Index	
	

	 	
	 	

	

African	Chamber	of	Commerce	of	the	Pacific	Northwest	Page	5	

Asia	Pacific	Cultural	Center	(APCC)	Page	8	

Auburn	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	6	

Business	Impact	NW	Page	1,	12	

Centro	Rendu	Page	8	

Childcare	Resources	Page	1	

City	of	Kent	Economic	Development	Page	1	

Communities	Rise	Page	2	

Craft3	Page	11	

El	Centro	de	la	Raza	Business	Opportunity	Center	Page	2	

Ethiopian	Community	in	Seattle	Page	8	

Evergreen	Business	Capital	&	Community	Finance	Page	11	

Filipino	Community	of	Seattle	Page	9	

Food	Innovation	Network	Page	2	

GSBA	Washington	State's	LBGTQ+	&	Allied	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	6	

Horn	of	Africa	Page	9	

Impact	Washington	Page	2	

Indian	American	Community	Services	(IACS,	formerly	IAWW)	Page	9	

Iraqi	Community	Center	Page	9	

Kent	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	6	

Kent	Downtown	Partnership	(KDP)	Page	6	

Mercy	Corps	NW	Page	11	

Muslin	Association	of	Puget	Sound	Page	10	

Native	Business	Center	Page	3	

Renton	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	7	

Seattle	Metropolitan	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	7	

Seattle	Southside	Chamber	of	Commerce	Page	7	

Seattle	Washington	State	Korean	Association	Page	10	

Small	Business	Development	Center	(SBDC)	Page	3	

Small	Business	Flex	Fund	Page	12	

South	Sound/	Tacoma	SCORE	Page	3	

StartZone	Page	4	

Tabor100	Page	7	

University	of	WA	Consulting	and	Business	Development	Center	Page	4	

UTOPIA	WA	Page	10	

Ventures	Page	4	

Veterans	Business	Outreach	Center	Page	4	

WA	Center	for	Women	in	Business	Page	5	

WA	Procurement	Technical	Assistance	Center	Page	5	

World	Relief	Page	10	


